09 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi		
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government		
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Improvement / Maintenance of CC drain I-C RCC slab from Foundation School Corner to Dewa Academy Block-3, UC-25, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).		
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/E	3&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017		
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.		
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi		
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,99,539/=		
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,99,539/=		
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 03 Months		
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm		
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.		
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.		
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.			
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached		
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	JL BIDDER M/s. J.J. Constructors, Plot No.B-84, Bhangoria Town (Industrial Area), Azizabad, F.B. area No.08, Karachi.		
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,95,940/-		
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION BID).	WALUATION REPORT M/S: J.J. Constructors, 1 st Bidder M/S: Balaji Enterprises, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Glamour Construction, 3 rd Bidder		
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Ti	ck one)		
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE Domestic/Local		
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PR	OCEDURE		
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE			
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDD	ING PROCEDURE		
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOI EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / N	O OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.		

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT <u>Cl</u>	nairman of	DMC(I	East), Ka	rachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANNUA	AL PROCU	JREME	NT PLA	N?
			cs_		110	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT : i) SPPRA Website	Yes	www.ppra			RA
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No				
	ii) News Papers	Yes		91		
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No				
			Domestic	′ /	Int.	T
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Local		HIL.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA					
/	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?	Yes	1	No	
	(If yes, enclose a copy)				1 ,,,,	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA					
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN' (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes	1	No	
	(-,-,-,					
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT		BTAINEI		USING A	A
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	ING?	Yes	✓	No	ļ
					N/A	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDERS?	Yes	1	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV		ED			
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	Yes	✓	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANTS			N,	/A	
ANDINO						Control Control Control
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Q'THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	UOTED P	Yes	ERE RI	No No	TAT
			163	180	INU	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDI	ERS BEF	ORE THE	AWAR	D OF	
50)	CONTRACT?	C.CO DET	Yes	✓	No	
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)			-		

(If yes, result thereof)	No.				
	No	1			
ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TEI	NDER NOT	ГІСЕ /	DOCU	MENTS
(11 yes, give details)					
	No	√			
WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes				
(it yes, give reasons)	No	✓			
DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes				
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	/			
	AT THE			T	T
BLACK LISTED:		Yes	V	INO	
			1 30,	No	L3 10
WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	IZATION	J ADVANO	CE PA	YMEN	ΓIN
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?		Yes		No	N/A
SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes		_		
(If yes, give Brief Description)	No	1			
	NO	1 *			
ture & Official Stamp of					
norized Official Stamp of Executive Engineer (B&R)					
() II () III	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THE BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FLORE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISITY (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROSUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUR BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABILITY (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTE Yes WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IS ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANG THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRE BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY PROCUREMENT? IF SO, BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PATHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY If yes, give Brief Description)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? [If yes, give reasons] No V DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA Yes No V No V WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED? Yes V No WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAIL BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY Yes If yes, give Brief Description)

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 579/2018

Karachi dated: 12 / 02 /2018

M/s. J.J. Constructors, Plot No.B-84, Bhangoria Town (Industrial Area), Azizabad, F.B. area No.08, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT/MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN I-C RCC SLAB FROM FOUNDATION SCHOOL CORNER TO DEWA ACADEMY BLOCK-3 UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,95,940/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,95,940/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

No=16=01-02-18 Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/-Rs: 2,000/- per day 02 PAKISTAN THE TRANSPORTER PAKISTAN HILL SAME ار ال Contractors. SPECIAL ADHESIVE JE SU Office, City Cour

ACT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

AGREEMENT

JECT IMPROVEMENT/MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN I-C RCC SLAB FROM FOUNDATION SCHOOL CORNER TO DEWA ACADEMY BLOCK-3 UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Rs: 9,95,940/-.

Completion Time 03 Months Penalty:

This Agreement is made on this _ 12 _ day of __ between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. J.J. Constructors having their office at Plot No.B-84, Bhangoria Town (Industrial Area), Azizabad, F.B. area No.08, Karachi. through their Proprietor Mr. Adnan Hussain Qadri hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Improvement / Maintenance of CC drain I-C RCC Slab from Foundation School Corner to Dewa Academy Block-3, UC-25, Gulshan-e-lgbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,95,940/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- (a) The Contract Agreement;
- (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- (c) The completed Form of Bid;
- (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I;
- (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS: Jahrwelch.
1-M/S Fahem Conet
NOGR
2-0/6: NOO'S Construction

CHAIRMAN

D.M.C. (East)

1 FEB 2018



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 553 /2013

Karachi dated: 29/01/2018

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Improvement / Maintenance of CC drain I-C RCC Slab from Foundation School Corner to Dewa Academy Block-3 UC-25, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy



Tender Reference No. 09.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

IMPROVEMENT/MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN I-C RCC SLAB FROM FOUNDATION SCHOOL CORNER TO DEWA ACADEMY BLOCK-3 UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,539/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. 5-3. Constructors P.O. No. 90710

Re. 2000 Dated: 31/1917-

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

IMPROVEMENT/MAINTENANCE OF CC DRAIN I-C RCC SLAB FROM FOUNDATION SCHOOL CORNER TO DEWA ACADEMY BLOCK-3 UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4).	1360 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	45,254/-
02	Dismantling Cement concrete Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete cleaning & strengthening the same etc.	1350 Cft .	5445	% Cft	73,508/-
03	Earth work excavation in ashes, send soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead up to 50-ft.	21000 Cft	1663.75	%0 Cft	34,939/-
04	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	18460 Cft	1065	% Cft	1,96,5997-
05	Reinforced Cement Concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bedding and binding which will be paid separately this rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle) RCC work in roof, slab, Beams, Columns Rafts, lintels and other structural member laid in position complete in all respect. 1) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 CFT Stand 4Cft shingle1/8 "to ½" gauge.	1350 Cft	258.62	P/Cft	3,49,137/-
06	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, layer in position making joints and fatening i/c removal of rust from bars using for bars. (b). Using tor bars.	60 Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt	3,00,102/-

	Summar	y of Bill of Quantities	* -	
I / We hereby quoted	d as follows:			100
	Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,99,539/- F	e S/R	Rs. 995940/	
774 (6)		GRAND TOTAL	=995940/,	and a second
The total amount is I	Rs: 995940/ (Rupees of rates	Vene lac Nin	ly Live Thease	and New
	A The	Lot of	Contractor's Sign	nature
Checked by:	Address	s:	13-84 Bhen Four 181-8/	-12-Ases
A.E.E.	A.E.E / Sub-Engineer		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
and the second				

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (Ea	ast).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zor	ne/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.09
	nt/Maintenance of CC drain i-c RCC Slab from Foundation ner to Dewa Academy Block-3 UC-25, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, st).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	- One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, S	SPPRA Serial No. 34829.
Print & Electronic Media (S	SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos
	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):	Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	03-11-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	-5	6
01	M/s. J.J. Constructors.	9,95,940/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,95,940/- PC cost: 9,99,539/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Balaji Enterprises.	9,96,640/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,96,640/- PC cost: 9,99,539/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,99,539/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,99,539/- PC cost: 9,99,539/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalus	breciálne Englanda (D&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	not fray	D.M.C. (Basil)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	*	Executivo Encissor (6& Shit Zone D.M.C. (WEST) /

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

02

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NA	ME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PR	OVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TIT	LE OF CONTRACT	Improvement of Road from Mecasa Apartment in Essa Nagri in UC-20, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TE	NDER NUMBER XEN/B	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017
5)	BR	IEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FO	RUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TE	NDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9.99,593/=
8)		IGINEER'S ESTIMATE or civil works only)	Rs. 9,99,593/=
9)	ES	TIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TE	NDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)		MBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD tach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NU	MBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NU	MBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.
14)		D EVALUATION REPORT aclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAI	ME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	L BIDDER M/s. Kamran & Kampany, Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4 th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi.
16)	CO	NTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,95,694/-
17)		NKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 ^{7tt} & 5 ^{7tt} EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Kamran & Kampany, 1 st Bidder M/S: Kashif Hafeez, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Eastern Construction, 3 rd Bidder
18)	ME	ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tic	k one)
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE Domestic/Local
	b)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDI	NG PROCEDURE
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD	OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACTChairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes ✓ No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34829 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes ✓ No

337) 338)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIT THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) The contract of the contract o	Yes No	Yes No	✓
37)	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes No	Yes No	T IN
37)	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	T, IF AB	Yes No	T IN
CZZZ 2 11	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILI	T, IF AB	Yes No	T IN
,,,	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT			ILS TO
,,,			ROAD:	ILS TO
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF		REMENT? IF SO, DETA	
,,,	BLACK LISTED?	AIIHE	Yes ✓ No	
25)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT	No AT THE	SELECTED FIRM IS NO	OT
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes		
		No	√	
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes		
		No	✓	
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	Yes	NDER NOTICE / DOCU	MENT
22.5				
		No	\ \ \	

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 6 4 / /2018

Karachi dated: 28/02/2018

M/s. J Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, <u>Karachi.</u>

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM MECASA APARTMENT IN ESSA NAGRI IN UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,95,694/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,95,694/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Four only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 545 /2018

Karachi dated: 29 / 61 /2018

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Improvement of Road from Mecasa Apartment in Essa Nagri in UC-20, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

PAKISTAN

THE STREET

PAKISTAN

مارے انیان

400

PAKISTAN

AKISTAN

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/-

JISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

AGREEMENT

1	
Project:	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM MECASA APARTMENT IN ESSA NAGRI IN UC-20.
	GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Cost Rs: 9,95,694/-.
Completion Time _______ 03 Months _____ Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely <a href="Improvement of Road from Mecasa Apartment in Essa Nagri in UC-20, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9.9,95,694/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Four only) within a period of 0.3 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- (a) The Contract Agreement;
- (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- (c) The completed Form of Bid;
- (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I;
- (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may and become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 28 da 02 2018.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS: John will.

1-M/S Fah: Gnet

M/S Glaner Gent

CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East)







Tender Reference No. 02.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM MECASA APARTMENT IN ESSA NAGRI IN UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,593/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Ramran & Vampuny P.O. No. 0029 1106

k 2000/ Dated: 7/1/17

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM MECASA APARTMENT IN ESSA NAGRI IN UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Scarifying the existing Road Surface.	960 Sft	116.16	% Sft	1,115/-
02	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1800 Cft	605	% Cft	10,890/-
03	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	5600 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	8,047/-
04	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	7640 Cft	1065	% Cft	81,366/-
05	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	4400 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	2,43,859/-
06	1 ½" thick asphalt Concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	9200 Sft	6873.79	% Sft	6,32,389/-
07	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	24 Nos.	913.63	Each	21,927/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

	<u>Summary o</u>	DIII.OI Quantities	8
I / We hereby quoted a	s follows:		
	em Based on S/R Rs: 9,99,593/- Plus 9 · 39 % Above / Below of the S		Rs: 1995694/-
		GRAND TOTAL	995694/2
The total amount is Rs	1995694/ (Rupees Nan Nan 197	e lac Ning	Give thousand Six humpland
for the complete job for	all schedule of rates.	el Sho	3.
Checked by:	Address:	1	Contractor's Signature H. 201. Dishles Cembric
Checked by.	Addiess.		Mainescale Paul

AL A

A.E.E / Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:	. (East).				
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed	Zone/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.02)				
	ement of Road from Mecasa Apartment in Essa Nagri in UC-20, n-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).				
4. Method of Procurement: Single St	tage - One Envelope Procedure				
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA websit	te, SPPRA Serial No. 34829.				
	ia (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).				
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.				
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos				
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):Not applicable					
10. Bid (s) Rejected:					
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	03-11-2017				

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	. 5	6
01	M/s. Kamran & Kampany.	9,95,694/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,95,694/- PC cost: 9,99,593/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,96,494/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,96,494/- PC cost: 9,99,593/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Eastern Construction.	9,98,093/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,98,093/- PC cost: 9,99,593/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalues	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member /	That It were	zutive Engineer (Design) D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	E	recutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

93 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NA	ME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	_DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PR	OVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TIT	TLE OF CONTRACT	Providing Lying Kerb Stone surrounding area of Bahadurabad Family Park & Imtiaz Store, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TE	NDER NUMBER XEN/B	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017
5)	BR	IEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	_At described in title of Contract.
6)	FO	RUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	_Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TE	NDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,96,262/=
8)		IGINEER'S ESTIMATE or civil works only)	Rs. 9,96,262/=
9)	ES	TIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PI	ER CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TE	NDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)		MBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD tach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NU	MBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NU	MBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos
14)		D EVALUATION REPORT (close a copy)	Attached
15)	NAN	ME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	JL BIDDER M/s. Kamran & Kampany, Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4 th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi.
16)	CON	NTRACT AWARD PRICE .	Rs: 9,92.974/-
17)		NKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 ^{mt} & 5 ^{mt} EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Kamran & Kampany, 1 st Bidder M/S: Glamour Construction, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Eastern Construction, 3 rd Bidder
18)	ME	THOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tic	ck one)
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	DCEDURE Domestic/Local
	b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDI	NG PROCEDURE
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / N.	O OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes J No
	Yes / No
21)	ADVEDTICEMENT.
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34829
	i) SPPRA Website Tender Serial No: 34829 (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)
	(11 yes, give date and SFFRA Identification No.)
	Yes
	ii) News Papers
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No
	, , , ,
	*
	Domestic/ ✓ Int.
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Local Local
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
	(If yes, enclose a copy)
24)	WHETHER RID EVALUATION CRITERIA
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?
	(If yes, enclose a copy)
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A
/	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ No
	Tes / NO
	N/A
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS
20)	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?
	N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
	. 165 7 100
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	CONTRACT? Yes ✓ No
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(1.) 55, 155411 1161501)	No	/			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TEN	NDER NOT	ΓICE / I	OCUN	MENTS
		No	✓			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
		No	✓			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes				
		No	√			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH BLACK LISTED?	AT THE	Yes	D FIRM	No No	T
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT? I	AGENO F SO, I	CY TO DETAIL	THE LS TO
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes		No	1
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	IZATION	N ADVANO	CE PAY	MENT	'IN
	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?		Yes		No	N/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes				
	(If yes, give Brief Description)	No	✓			
Sign	thorized Officer Executive Linguistics (East	B&R)				
	thorized Officer Executive England	9				
	Guis W.C. (Eas	SI₹00				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 642 /2018

Karachi dated: 28 / 62 /2018

M/s. Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING KERB STONE SURROUNDING AREA OF BAHADURABAD FAMILY PARK & IMTIAZ STORE, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,92,974/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,92,974/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 5 4 6 /2018

Karachi dated: 29 / 01 /2018

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing Lying Kerb Stone surrounding area of Bahadurabad Family Park & Imtiaz Store, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

PAKISTAN

MIL

Stamp Value: Rs:3,480/-

STRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

AGREEMENT

1.77	MOREEMENT	
_ject:	PROVIDING LYING KERB STONE SURROUNDING AREA OF BAHADURABAD FAMILY PARK	&
	IMTIAZ STORE, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).	~

Cost

Rs: 9,92,974/-.

Completion Time	03 Months	Penalty:	Rs: 2,000/- per day	Ş

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely <a href="Providing Lying Kerb Stone surrounding area of Bahadurabad Family Park & Imtiaz Store, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,92,974/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- (a) The Contract Agreement;
- (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- (c) The completed Form of Bid;
- (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I;
- (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 28 day of 02 2018.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS: John redet.
1- m/s John Const
M/s Granor Const

CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East) Contractors.

SPECIAL ADHESIVE OFFICE, City Court

级的



Tender Reference No. 03.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING KERB STONE SURROUNDING AREA OF BAHADURABAD FAMILY PARK & IMTIAZ STORE, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,96,262/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Ramsan & Ramsany P.O. No. 0029/105

h. 2000 Dated: 2/11/17

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

WORK NO: 03

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

PROVIDING LYING KERB STONE SURROUNDING AREA OF BAHADURABAD FAMILY PARK & IMTIAZ STORE, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement concrete Plain (1:2:4).	4200 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	1,39,755/-
02	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	4200 Cft	1065	% Cft	44,730/-
02	Kerb Stone. Providing & fixing precast edge block 3750-PSI industrial made size 6" inch thick X 12 inches long X 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, form work for hunching, 140-PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement mortar.	2600 Rft	297.01	P/Rft	7,72,226/-
04	Preparing the surface and painting with enamel paint on masonry walls. 2nd & subsequent coat.	3900 Sft	579.14 435.00 1014.14	% Sft	39,551/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,96,262/- Plus 0.33 % Above / Below of the S/R **GRAND TOTAL**

The total amount is Rs: 992974/ (Rupees Nine lac Winty two Thousand Neine Laure

or the complete job for all schedule of rates

Checked by:

Address:

Contractor's Signature

A.E.E / Súb-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:	st).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zon	e/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.03
	ing Kerb Stone surrounding area of Bahadurabad Family Park re, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	- One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SI	PPRA Serial No. 34829.
Print & Electronic Media (S	PPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): _	Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	01
11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 0	3-11-2017

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Kamran & Kampany.	9,92,974/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,92,974/- PC cost: 9,96,262/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,94,170/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,94,170/- PC cost: 9,96,262/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Respons ve
03	M/s. Eastern Construction.	9,95,863/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,95,863/- PC cost: 9,96,262/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalves	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (Bash Karachi,
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Padiff of	xecutive Engineer (Design) D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		xecutive Train at (B&R Strik done D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Providing Lying Paving Block opposite Bahadurabad Club & Providing Fixing Road Divider Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/B&	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,99,732/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,99,732/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED (03-Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL.	L BIDDER M/s. Kamran & Kampany, Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4 th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9.96,033/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV. (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 TM & 5 TM EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Kamran & Kampany, 1 st Bidder M/S: Faheem Construction, 2 nd Bidder M/s. F.N. Associates, 3 rd Bidder
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick	k one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDIN	NG PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD	

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes ✓ No
	100 4 110
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34829 No
	•
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ No
	N/A
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
20)	WHITEWARD THE GUICCEGGELL DIDDER WAS
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes No
	N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
		No	1			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	Yes No	NDER NO	ΓICE /	DOCU	MENTS
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	✓ ×			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes No	✓			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH BLACK LISTED?	IAT THE	SELECTE Yes	D FIRM	M IS NO	OT
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	EMENT? I			
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	LIZATION	Yes	CE PA	YMENT No	r IN N/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	✓			
	ature & Official Stamp of Executive Angineer (B	&R)				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/_643_/2018

Karachi dated: 28 / 02 /2018

M/s. Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, <u>Karachi.</u>

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING PAVING BLOCK OPPOSITE BAHADURABAD CLUB & PROVIDING FIXING ROAD DIVIDER GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,96,033/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,96,033/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Six Thousand & Thirty Three only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 5 47 /2018

Karachi dated: 29 / 0) /2018

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing Lying Paving Block opposite Bahadurabad Club & Providing Fixing Road divider Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/- ACCIDENT PROVIDING LYING PAVING BLOCK OPPOSITE BAHADURARAD CHARACTER STATES OF THE PROVIDING STATES OF
Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/-
AL CORPORATION (EAST) Value: Rs:3,490/- AGREEMENT ROAD DIVIDER GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Completion Time 03 Month
ROAD DIVIDER GULSHAM E JODGE OPPOSITE BAHADUD
RC: 0 OC and
Completion Time03 Months
This Agreement is made on this 28 day of
between the District Municipal Municipal Rs: 2,000/- per day
mean and include his successors (East) hereinafter and (East) herein
Proprietor M. Floor page one Part and M/s Kamer DMC (East)", (which expect
mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Kamran & Kampany. having their office at successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part Whereas the DMC (Fast) to the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the Other Part Whereas the DMC (Fast) to the Contractor of the Other Part May of
which expression at the contractor" (which expression at the contractor which expression at the contractor through their
Of the west
divider C
Thousand Thirty Three only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the according Block opposite Bahadurabad Club & Providing Fixing Road (Rupees" Nine Lac Ninety Six acquainted with their meaning.
specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already for the contract of the
acquainted with their meaning of the contract signed by the Contract
AND WHEREAS the Contract
(Nupres: Fifty Thousand Only) unleady furnished with the DMC (5
The following documents of the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-
The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to (a) The Contract Agreement:
is and the read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.
(a) THE CONTROL Agreement:
(b) The Letter of Acceptance;
(c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Towns and
(d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract- Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities
In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinarter.
THE PARTY OF THE P
remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.
The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other-sum as may
become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the
contract.
The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East),
t the cold Society in case of proach of any condition of the confident without
penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract while are prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per
condition of the contract.
THE ACREMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (Fast) and the Contractor
NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the BMG (East) and the South and shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and
Factions thereof
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 28 day
of 0 L 2018
District Municipal Corporation (East)
NAMESTAN
(Seal /
Jean Search Search
WITNESS: John Court CHAIRMAN 1- m/s Fahr Court Contractors. Chairman Contractors.
1- m/s Fahr Courl CHAIRMAN Contractors.
m/s Glaur Curt. D.M.C. (East) Contractors.
2- ADHESIVE
10 West SINEDMINEUTION
Parp Office. City Count
O FEB 2018
. 20 2010



Tender Reference No. 04.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING PAVING BLOCK OPPOSITE BAHADURABAD CLUB & PROVIDING FIXING ROAD DIVIDER GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,96,262/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s	Ramman	2 Kanfany	P.O. No	00291103	
_	Rei	serre	Dated:	2/11/17	

Signature and Stam

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

PROVIDING LYING PAVING BLOCK OPPOSITE BAHADURABAD CLUB & PROVIDING FIXING ROAD DIVIDER GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.

Description and rate of Iter

S.	# Description of Work	e Schedule	of Rator	ZUNE,	D.M.C. (EAST
01	Dismantling Compat	Quant		10	
02	Dismantling Cement concrete Plain (1:2:4). Earth work excavation undressed lead up to a single throw (B). in ordinary soil.	1045 Cft		-	Unit Amou
3	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete including placing compacting finishing		1361.28		01,772
1	Providing & laying Paving Block of make of any type of desired	845.00:	11288.7	5 % Cf	
	joint with fine sand compacting etc complete including making edges with same pavers and jointing the edge blocks with cement martar 1:4 curing compacting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge and manufacturer specification.	D/D 20% (-) 2560 Sft	199.77 39.95 159.82	D/OF	
l.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	3605 Çft	1065	P/Sft % Cft	4,09,139/-
0.5	Cat Eyes / Road Studs. Supplying and fixing of refectories Road studs double face,	702 Nos.	596.23	Each	4,18,553/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby whoted as follows:	m S/R Rs: 9,99,732/- Plus % Above / Below of the S/R		Rs: 996033	7
		GRAND TOTAL	9,96033	
The total amount is R\$ 96 for the complete job for all sched	033/ (Rupees Naire	lac evin	781 x Thous	and 3 Phn.
for the complete job for all sched	Jaray	Ja_		Signature
Checked by:	Address:	1	# 201 D	ishler centre
\ \ \				31 28 1

A.E.E / Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

	1. Name of Procuring Agency:
	Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East). Tender Reference No: XEN/P&P/
	ZEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.04). 3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Providing Lying Paving Block opposite Pakerter.
	Tender Description/Name of Work: Providing Lying Paving Block opposite Bahadurabad Club & Providing
	5. Tender Published: Through SPRA was it.
	o. Total bld documents Sold: No. & Newspapers
	7. Total Bids Received:03 Nos.
2	8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)
1	0. Bid (s) Rejected: Not applicable (if applicable): Not applicable
1	1. Financial Bid Opening dated:
1.	2. Bid Evaluation Report:

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for	Remarks	
0	1	2	cost Estimated cost.		acceptance/	, temans	
2/2/00		2	3	4	rejection 5		
01	M/s. Kamran & Kampany.	9,96,033/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,96,033/- PC cost: 9,99,732/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work	
02	M/s. Faheem Construction.	9,98,732/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,98,732/- PC cost: 9,99,732/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive	
)3	M/s. F.N. Associates.	9,99,732/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,99,732/- PC cost: 9,99,732/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive	

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalwes	Executive Engineer (B&R DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Pad for ay E	tecutive Engineer (Cesign D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	E A A	xecutivo Engineer (8&F SITE Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).

2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANI	ZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi	
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL O	GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government	
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT		Providing Lying Damage / Sur from Pioneer Fountain Phase-III, Block-1, UC-28, Gulshan-	II to Disco Bakery Metrovill-
4)	TENDER NUMBER	XEN/B&	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/38	81/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION O	F CONTRACT	At described in title of Con	tract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROV	ED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), I	Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED V	/ALUE	Rs. 9,57,242/=	
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT (For civil works only)	Е	Rs. 9,57,242/=	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLET	ION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT)03	3 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (I	DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm	
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER I (Attach list of buyers)	OCUMENTS SOLD	03Nos	
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS REC	EIVED	03-1	Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS	PRESENT AT THE T	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS _	03Nos.
14)	BID EVALUATION REP (Enclose a copy)	ORT	Attached	
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS O	F THE SUCCESSFU	L BIDDER M/s. Zaib Tech, B-4 Jauhar, Block-18,, F	
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRI	ICE	Rs: 9,54,944/-	
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESS (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 ^{nt} & 5 ^{nt} EV		ALUATION REPORT M/S: Zaib Tech, 1 st Bidder M/S: Kashif Hafeez, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Glamour Construction,	
18)	METHOD OF PROCURE	MENT USED : - (Ticl	c one)	✓
	a) SINGLE STAGE - O	NE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE	Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TY	WO ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDI	NG PROCEDURE _		
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO	ENVELOPE BIDDIN	NG PROCEDURE	
			OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADO	NATIONAL STATES

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	АСТ <u>С</u>	hairman of	DMC(I	east), K	arachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IT	N ANNU	Yes	JREME /	NT PL	AN?
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	www.ppra Tender Se			PRA
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes				
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT .		Domestic Local	/ /	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes	✓	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes	/	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD		OBTAINE	/	No	A
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDERS?	Yes	1	N/A No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVBID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		ED Yes	/	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Q THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	UOTED I	PRICES W	ERE RI		JT AT
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDD! CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	ERS BEF	ORE THE	AWAR	D OF	

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(11 yes, result thereof)	No	/			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	Yes	NDER NO	ΓICE /	DOCUN	MENTS
	(11) to, give assume)					
		No	✓			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
	(II yes, give reasons)	No	1			
24)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	1			
34)	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	- Contonio				
		No	✓			
25)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE BROOKBING ACENCY TH	IAT THE	CEL COTE	D EID	A IC NO	T.
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH BLACK LISTED?	IAIIHE	Yes	D FIRE	No	T T
20	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF	THE DO	o ot in nic	. CEN	IOV TO	77.1E
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT?		DETAIL	
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	PROCUR	EMENT?			
36) 37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	DETAII No	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR IT, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No No	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUR IT, IF AB LIZATION Yes	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No No	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR IT, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No No	LS TO
37) 38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCURIT, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No No	LS TO
37) 38) Sigr Au	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCURIT, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No No	LS TO

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 6 44 /2018

Karachi dated: 28 / 02 /2018

M/s. Zaib Tech, B-408, Rufi Paradise Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Block-18, <u>Karachi.</u>

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING DAMAGE / SUNK DOWN 12" DIA RCC PIPE FROM PIONEER FOUNTAIN PHASE-II TO NEW DISCO BAKERY METROVILL-III, BLOCK-1, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,54,944/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,54,944/- (Rupees Nine Lac Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),



NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 548 /2018

Karachi dated: 29 / 01 /2018

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing Lying Damage / Sunk down 12" dia RCC pipe from Pioneer Fountain Phase-II to New Disco Bakery Metrovill-III, Block-1, UC-28, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,350/-

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

2 4				
or ect	PROVIDING LYING DAMAGE / SUNK I	DOWN 12" DI	A RCC PIPE FROM	PIONEER FOUNTAIN
	PHASE-II TO NEW DISCO BAKERY M			
	D.M.C. (EAST)			The state of the s

D.M.C. (EAST).		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
Cost Rs: 9,54,944/				ATES :	
Completion Time	03 Months	Penalty:	Rs: 2,000/- per d	ay 💮	
This Agreement	is made on this	8 day of	62	2018 at Karachi	
	nicipal Corporation (Eas				7/4
shall mean and include h	s successors) on the One har, Block-18, Karachi.	e Part and M/s. Zaib	Tech having their off	ice at <u>B-408, Rufi</u>	
call the "Contractor" (which	ch expression shall mean	and include his suc	cessors, heirs, execu	tors, administrator	
and assignees) on the Otl				11:12	1
Whereas the DM	C (East) has accepted th	e tender of the Contr	actor for construction	and completion of	
	g Lying damage / Sunk				
	Metrovill-III, Block-1, U Nine Lac Fifty Four The				8
	Rs: 2,000/- per day ac				
contract signed by the Co	ntractor after having made	e himself fully acquain	nted with their meanin	g.	
	the Contractor has alre				TOTAL STREET
Rs. <u>50,000/-</u> (Rupees: <u>Fif</u>	ty Thousand Only) on ac	count of performance	e Security for the said	contract.	PA
	ocuments after incorporat			to Instructions to	~
pidders shall be deemed t	o form and be read and c	onstrued as part of th	nis Agreement, viz:	11/6///	
	Contract Agreement;			1/3//	
	Letter of Acceptance;			1/8// 1/2	
	completed Form of Bid; Standard and Special Ter	rms & Conditions of C	Contract- Part I:	MA WARLE	OF
	priced Bill of Quantities		•	Commence of the second	
			(= 0.1		182
	of the payments to be or hereby covenants with				PA
	conformity and in all resp			to the works and	
T - BMG /F -			:		4
) hereby covenants to p s per provisions of the co				1/6
	ons of the contract at the				DE.
				arter 7 to 1	
and do hereby bind himse	has given a lien to the DN elf, his heirs, successors	legal representative	and assignee to pay to	o the DMC (East)	CC
penalty through forfeiture	of the said Security in cas	se of breach of any co	ondition of the contrac	t without prejudice.	100
	to recover the damages	from the Contractor	for any such breach a	as per condition of	Sign
he contract.			_A	1141/	AB
	RE THIS AGREEMENT				100
respectively and well truspecifications thereof.	uly carry out and fulfill	the contract and all	blue by all terms an	d conditions and	1
10.	UEDEOE the said natio	a have get their rec	nactive hands on this	2.8 day	ST.
of 02 2018.	HEREOF the said partie	is nave set their les	pective rialius on this	uay	
LUTU	District Munic	ipal Corporation (E	ast)	7	1
	,		7116	TECH	نال
			LAID	LECH	

WITNESS: 7ch-u M/s Bilanner Cent.

D.M.C. (East)

Contractors.

Office, City Cour

01 FEB 2018



Tender Reference No. 06.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING DAMAGE / SUNK DOWN 12" DIA RCC PI PE FROM PIONEER FOUNTAIN PHASE-II TO NEW DISCO BAKERY METROVILL-III, BLOCK-1, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,57,242/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Zaib Tech

P.O. No. 02054479

Dated:

Signature and ng Authority.



BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

PROVIDING LYING DAMAGE / SUNK DOWN 12" DIA RCC PI PE FROM PIONEER FOUNTAIN PHASE-II TO NEW DISCO BAKERY METROVILL-III, BLOCK-1, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Scarifying the existing Road Surface.	4000 Sft	116.16	% Sft	4,646/-
02	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	2680 Cft	605	% Cft	16,214/-
03	Dismantling Cement concrete Plain (1:2:4).	. 2240 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	74,536/-
04	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	5920 Cft	1065	% Cft	63,048/-
05	Excavation for pipe line in trench and pits soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5-ft (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).	16328 Cft	3600	%0 Cft	58,781/-
06	Providing RCC pipe drain and fixing in trench including cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring including testing with water to specified pressure. 12" dia pipe	1000 Rft	367.00	P/Rft	.3,67,000/-
07	Cement Concrete Bricks of Stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8).	196 Cft	9416.28	% Cft	18,456/-
08	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar Wood (2 nd Class) (ii). Vertical.	2278 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	71,242/-
09	Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.	854 Cft	14429.25	% Cft	1,23,226/-
10	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia for steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	30 Nos.	1906.60	Each	57,198/-
11	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring stab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading unloading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	30 Nos.	563.09	Each	16,893/-
12	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia for steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia for bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	48 Nos.	913.63	Each	43,854/-
13	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c ramming watering to full compaction etc. complete.	15271 Cft	2760	%0 Cft	42,148/-

Continued on Page No.02

- ATIMAI

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:	I.C. (East).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamsh	ned Zone/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.06).
Fou	riding lying damage / Sunk down 12" dia RCC pipe from Pioneer ntain Phase-II to New Disco Bakery Metrovill-III, Block-1, UC-28, shan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single	Stage - One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA wel	bsite, SPPRA Serial No. 34829.
Print & Electronic M	ledia (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicat 9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if application)	ole)Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) cable):Not applicable

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

11. Financial Bid Opening dated:

10. Bid (s) Rejected:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	. 6
01	M/s. Zaib Tech.	9,54,944/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,54,944/- PC cost: 9,57,242/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,56,284/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,56,284/- PC cost: 9,57,242/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,57,242/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,57,242/- PC cost: 9,57,242/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

03-11-2017

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalus	Executive Engineer (3&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Jadi for eyes	ecutive Enginear (Design). D.M.G. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	THE N	xecutivo Engineer (B&R Strik Zono D.R.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Providing Lying P:E Water line 4" dia in Lassi goth UC-3 Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/B	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 7,27,584/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 7,27,584/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	ER CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	L BIDDER M/s. Kamran & Kampany, Kamran & Kampany A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4 th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 7,27,584/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 rd & 5 rd EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Kamran & Kampany, 1 st Bidder M/S: Glamour Construction, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Eastern Construction, 3 rd Bidder
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tic	k one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _	
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDI	NG PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / N	OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT <u>Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi</u>
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes ✓ No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34829 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT . Domestic/ \(\sqrt{Int.} \)
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes V No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes ✓ No
	(

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(ii yee, result thereely	No	1			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCU	MENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	1			
221	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes	1			
33)	(If yes, give reasons)					
	*1	No	✓			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes				
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THE BLACK LISTED?	AT THE	SELECTE Yes	D FIR	M IS NO	OT
	66) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF TH SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PRO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT,	THE PRO	Yes OCURING EMENT?	√ AGE	No NCY TO	THE
	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I	THE PRO	Yes OCURING EMENT?	√ AGE	No NCY TO	THE
36)	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	THE PROPROCUR	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGE!	NO NCY TO DETAI	THE LS TO
36)	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	THE PROPROCUR	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGE!	NO NCY TO DETAI	THE LS TO
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	THE PROPROCUR	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGE!	No NCY TO DETAI	THE LS TO
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	THE PROPROCUR	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGE!	No NCY TO DETAI	THE LS TO
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	THE PROPROCUR T, IF ABI	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGE!	No NCY TO DETAI	THE LS TO
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	THE PROPROCURT, IF ABI	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGE!	No NCY TO DETAI	THE LS TO
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	THE PROPROCUR T, IF ABI	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGE!	No NCY TO DETAI	THE LS TO
36) 37) 38)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	THE PROPROCUR T, IF ABI	Yes OCURING EMENT? ROAD: Yes	AGE!	No NCY TO DETAI	THE LS TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 645 /2018

Karachi dated: 28/02/2018

M/s. Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 4" DIA IN LASSI GOTH UC-31, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 7,26,420/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 7,26,420/- (Rupees Seven Lac Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),



NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 5 49/2018

Karachi dated: 27/02/2018

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing Lying P:E Water line 4" dia in Lassi Goth UC-31, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN / B&R / Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

No = 94 = 01-02-18

Stamp Value: Rs:2,550/-

STRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

Penalty:

AGREEMENT

roject: PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 4" DIA IN LASSI GOTH UC-31, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Rs: 7,26,420/-.

S

Completion Time _

03 Months

Rs: 2,000/- per day

02 This Agreement is made on this day of 2018 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression/shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Kamran & Kampany. having their office at-A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi. through their Proprietor Mr. Naeem Kazmi. hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Providing Lying P.E water line 4" dia in Lassi Goth UC-31, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 7,26,420/- (Rupees" Seven Lac Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- (a) The Contract Agreement:
- (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- (c) The completed Form of Bid;
- (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I;
- (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works/and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and conce, Chy Court completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may may may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the 0.1 FEB contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 28 02 2018.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

Johnwelet. Tohun Cout M/s Glavor Cert

Contractors.



Tender Reference No. 08.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 4" DIA IN LASSI GOTH UC-31, GULSHAN-E-IOBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Ris: 7,27,584/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Rampan & Lampay

P.O. No. 00261966

____ Dated: 35/15)

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

WORK NO. 08

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 4" DIA IN LASSI GOTH UC-31, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1750 Cft.	605	% Cft	10,588/-
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits & all kind of soil of				
	murum i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment and				
	shape & leveling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade				
	cutting, jointing holes & disposable of surplus earth within one			0/0.00	25 (22)
	chain as directed by Engineer Incharge.	14000 Cft	4650	%0 Cft	65,100/-
3	Excavation for pipe line in trench & pits in hard rock by				
	hammering and chiseling i/c trimming & dressing sides to true				
	alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level &			1	
	grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a			İ	
.	one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence				
	Guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular				
	traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft. (1.52m) and lead up to	2800 Cft	24150	%0 Cft	67,620/-
0.4	one chain (30.5m).	2000 CIL	24150	700 Cit.	01,0201-
04	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of waje of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for				1:
	placing pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipe				::21
	for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c				
	the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job.				i
	Higher charge of pumping set of up to 10-HP (but not less than				
	5-HP) pumping out water from 10' deep trench.	10 Days	1500	P/Day	15,000/-
05	P/F "M:S" split collar Tee for "PRCC" pipe of different sizes	13 2 2/3	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	,
	having widh as mentioned against each item to suit. The size of				1
	connection fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate excluding cost of				
	the neck it include the cost of 3/4" M:S Flangs with a total weight				
	as mentioned against each item i/c cost of nuts, bolts, rubber				
	packing, labour and all sealing material and all the tools and				
	plants size dia 48'x48" width 3'-6' 3/2 wide weight=447.47	01 No.	75746	Each	75,746/-
06	P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick "M:S" "Neck" to existing M.S pipe or to a				
	split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each				
	item it includes the cost of fabrication and welding to the split				
	collar tee weight=10.90. 4" dia	01 No.	1229	Each	1,229/-
07	P/F "M:S" flange made of M:S plate having a thickness end total				-0.0
	weight as mentioned against each item. It includes the cost of			-	
	making holes facing welding nuts, bolts, rubber packing, white				
	lead fitter cartage etc complete. 04" dia	02 Nos.	1148	Each	2,296/-
08	Providing Laying & Fixing of polyethylene pipe in trench i/c fitting				
	jointing and testing etc. complete in all respect the high density				
	polyethylene PE pipes (HDPE-100) for w/s confirming ISO				- ;
	4427/DIN8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051. 04" dia 200-mm	1400 Rft	268	P/Rft	3,75,200/-
09	High density polyethylene fitting (PE-100) per each equivalent.				
	Elbow 90 degree 110mm	02 Nos.	2069	Each -	4,138/-
	Tee Equal – 110x110x110mm	01 No.	2483	Each	2,483/-
10	Stop end piece 100mm	03 Nos.	2020	Each	6,060/-
10	C.I. Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test pressure 21.0Kg/sq.com or	02 11	E400	Feels	10,000/
12	300lb/Sq. inch) (imported). 04" dia.	03 Nos.	5460	Each	16,380/-
11	Fixing of Sluice Valve with 2 cast iron tail pieces one end flanged	1			1
	& other with socket i/c the cost of nut, bolts & rubber packing,	02 11	1500	Feet	4 5004
	labour etc complete. 04" dia.	03 Nos.	1532	Each	4,596/-
12	Construction of C:C block masonry chamber 4'-4x0'-4x0' 0"				
	inside with 24"x24" C:I cover & frame W=20kg, fix: R:C:C slab,				
	1:2:4, 06" thick with steel ½", dia bars @ 6" C/C bend up both way, 12" inch thick cc:1:3:6 block masonry, 06" c:c: 1:4:8 in				
*	way, 12 men thek ec. 1.3.0 block masonly, 00 c.c. 1.4.0 m				
*	foundation 02" inch thick C:C 1:2:4 flooring 1/4" thick are placter		i	1	
	foundation 02" inch thick, C:C 1:2:4 flooring ½" thick c:c plaster including P/F "M:S" footrest 5/8" dia basis every 2"-G" including				

Continued on page No.02.

s. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
13	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer including watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	13725 Cft	2760	%0 Cft	37,881/-
14	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	1400 Cft	1065	% Cft	14.910/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted	as follows:			B + +
	Item Based on S/R Rs: 7,27,584/- Plus O · / 6) Rs	726420/	
A A		GRAND TOTAL	2726420/	
The total amount is R	or all schedule of rates. hander	en las twen	ous our	sorned fou
	She To	9 -	3	
Checked by:	Address:	Ħ	Contractor's Signa 201 Dahle Corversi	Eculos Centro
	2		1	<u> </u>
A.E.E.	A.E.E / Sub-Engineer		. \	African Commence
			. 114	
(8)	*		VE ENGINEER (B BAL ZONE D.M.C.	

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (E	ast)
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zo	ne/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.08).
	ying P.E water line 4" dia in Lassi Goth UC-31, Gulshan-e-Iqbal C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	e - One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, S	SPPRA Serial No. 34829.
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):	
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	03-11-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Kamran & Kampany.	7,26,420/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 7,26,420/- PC cost: 7,27,584/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Glamour Construction.	7,26,856/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 7,26,856/- PC cost: 7,27,584/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Eastern Construction.	7,27,292/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 7,27,292/- PC cost: 7,27,584/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalus !	xecutive Engineer (D&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Jadi fer ey	xecutive Engineer (Design D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		xecutive Engineer (B&I SITE Zone D M C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NA	AME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PR	OVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TI	TLE OF CONTRACT	Construction of Walls from County Garden to Degree Collage in Block-1, Metrovill-III, UC-28, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TE	NDER NUMBER XEN/B&	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017
5)	BR	RIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FC	RUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TE	ENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,69,242/=
8)		NGINEER'S ESTIMATE or civil works only)	Rs. 9,69,242/=
9)	ES	TIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TE	NDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)		JMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD ttach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NU	JMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NU	JMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.
14)		D EVALUATION REPORT nclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUI	Masoom Height, Flat # 302, 304, 3 rd Floor Block-l North Nazimabad, Karachi.
16)	CO	NTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,66,237/-
17)		ANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVA 2. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 rd & 5 rd EVALUATION BID).	M/S: Faheem Construction, 1 st Bidder M/S: Glamour Construction, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Eastern Construction, 3 rd Bidder
18)	MI	ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick	x one)
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE Domestic/Local
	b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _	
	d)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDIN	NG PROCEDURE
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NE	

19)	APPROVIN	G AUTHORITY	FOR AWARD C	of CONTRA	C1	nairman of	DMC(E	east), Ka	arachi
20)	WHETHER	THE PROCURE	MENT WAS INC	CLUDED IN	ANNUA				AN?
						Yes	1	No	
21)	i) SPF	EMENT: PRA Website yes, give date and	SPPRA Identific	cation No.)	Yes	www.ppra Tender Ser			PRA
		ws Papers yes, give names of	f newspapers and	I dates)	Yes No				
22)	NATURE O	F CONTRACT				Domestic/ Local	✓	Int.	
23)		QUALIFICATIO UDED IN BIDDII ose a copy)		OCUMENT	S?	Yes	✓	No	
24)		BID EVALUATI UDED IN BIDDII ose a copy)		OCUMENT	S?	Yes	✓	No	
25)		APPROVAL OF THER THAN OF				Yes Yes	✓	No	A
26)	WAS BID SI	ECURITY OBTA	INED FROM A	LL THE BID	DERS?	Yes	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	No	
27)		THE SUCCESSF EVALUATED B			ALUATI	ED Yes	✓	No	
28)		THE SUCCESSF		AS		Yes		No	
29)		NAMES OF THE OF OPENING OF		D THEIR QU	OTED F	PRICES W	ERE RE		JT AT
30)	CONTRACT	EVALUATION I		N TO BIDDE	RS BEF	ORE THE	AWAR	D OF	
	, man copj								

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
		No	✓
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes	
		No	✓
221	WAS THE EVTENDION MADE IN DECRONGE TIMES	V	1
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
		No	✓
			- in the second
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	(11 yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	✓
33)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH		
	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I	PROCUR	EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF	PROCUR	OCURING AGENCY TO THE EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR T, IF AB	OCURING AGENCY TO THE LEMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No
36)	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T, IF AB	OCURING AGENCY TO THE LEMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No ✓
36) 37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T, IF AB	OCURING AGENCY TO THE LEMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
36) 37) 38)	BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T, IF AB	OCURING AGENCY TO THE LEMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No ✓

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 672 /2018

Karachi dated: 28/02/2018

M/s. Faheem Construction, Plot # S-B, 26/2, Masoom Height, Flat # 302, 304, 3rd Floor Block-K, North Nazimabad, <u>Karachi.</u>

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION PF WALLS FROM COUNTY GARDEN ROAD TO DEGREE COLLAGE IN BLOCK-1, METROVILL-III, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,66,237/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,26,420/- (Rupees Nine Lac Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVÉ ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 556 /2018

Karachi dated: 29/0//2018

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Construction of Walls from County Garden Road to Degree Collage in Block-1, Metrovill-III, UC-28, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN / B&R / Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

No= Ab = 31-2-13

PAKISTAN

min samm AMSTAN

(0) () (

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,390/-DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

CONCEDUCTION OF WALL

Penalty: ____

Rs: 2,000/- per day

i ioject.	BLOCK-1, METROVILL-III, UC-28	, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C.	
	Rs: 9,66,237/		

28 02 This Agreement is made on this day of 2018 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Faheem Construction having their office at Plot # S-B, 26/2, Masoom Height, Flat # 302, 304, 3rd Floor Block-K, North Nazimabad, Karachi, through their Proprietor Mr. Faheem hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Construction of Walls from County Garden Road to Degree College in Block 1; Metrovill-III, UC-28, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,66,237/- (Rupees" Nine Lac. Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven only) within a period of 03 months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

(a) The Contract Agreement;

Completion Time

- (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- (c) The completed Form of Bid;

03 Months

- (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I;
- (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this_

District Municipal Corporation (East)

FAHEEM CONSTRUCTION

reprietor

Contractors.

USPECIAL SUPE ADHESIVE do Office, City Cour

Yarachi TEER ONTRY

WITNESS:

MIC Eastern Centro D.M.C. (East)

ms Glanar Cara.



Tender Reference No. 10.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS FROM COUNTY GARDEN ROAD TO DEGREE COLLAGE IN BLOCK-1, METROVILL-III, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,69,242/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -.

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s.	Fork	leem Corst	P.O. No. 010	54483
*			-	
	*	2000/	Dated:	11/17
		6		*

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

WORK NO. 10

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS FROM COUNTY GARDEN ROAD TO DEGREE COLLAGE IN BLOCK-1, METROVILL-III, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE,

D.M.C. (EAST).

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4).	360 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	11,979/-
02	Dismantling Cement concrete Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete cleaning & strengthening the same etc.	660 Cft	5445	% Cft	35,937/
03	Earth work excavation in ashes, send soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead up to 50-ft.	1682 Cft	1663.75	%0 Cft	2,798/-
04	Earth work excavation undressed lead up to a single throw of kassi phawrah or shovel. a). in ashes sand soil or silt clearance.	28600 Cft	1134.38	%0 Cft	32,443/-
05	Stone pitching including sub-base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in courses including carriage of materials within 3-chain.	460 Cft	5377.63	% Cft	24,737/-
06	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	23371 Cft	1065	% Cft	2,48,901/-
07 -	Cement Concrete Bricks of stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8).	293 Cft	9416.28	% Cft	27,590/-
08	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar Wood (2 nd Class) (ii). Vertical.	2466 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	77,122/-
09	Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.	1237 Cft	14429.25	 % Cft	1,78,490/-
10	Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall above 6" in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in G.F ground floor superstructure including raking out joints & curing etc.	1254 Cft	14621.44	% Cft	1,83,353/-
11	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 20" height b). 1/2" thick	4384 Sft	1043.90	% Sft	45,765/

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:	a series
Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,69,242/- Plus O:3// % Above / Below of the S/R	Rs: 966237L)
GRAND TOTAL	(966237)
The total amount is Rs. 966237 Rupées Nine lac 87x1 for the complete job for all schedule of rates.	78/x thousand [
for the complete job for all schedule of rates.	8-21-2

Checked by:

Address:

Contractor's Signature

A.E.E / Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (East)	
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/	DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.10).
Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of Block-1, Metro	f Walls from County Garden Road to Degree Collage in vill-III, UC-28, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage -	One Envelope Procedure
Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPF Print & Electronic Media (SPI 6. Total Bid documents Sold:	PRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
7. Total Bids Received: 8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):	03 Nos. Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL -11-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Faheem Construction.	9,66,237/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,66,237/- PC cost: 9,69,242/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of wor
02	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,67,109/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,67,109/- PC cost: 9,69,242/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Eastern Construction.	9,68,854/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,68,854/- PC cost: 9,69,242/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalue S	Executive Day
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Jalift of	xecutive Engine : D.M.G. (Sa p.
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		xecutive Periods Sales and D.M.C. (WEST

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

10 5-	Parador Andrews N	hi
2) PR 3) TI 4) T 5) B 6) F 7) 8 8) 9) 10) 11) 12) 13) 14)	ME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEL TAMONICIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER TOUR OF CONTRACT ENDER NUMBER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PETENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE (Attach list of buyers) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	DMC (East) Karachi Local Government Providing lying 12" dia & 18" dia RCC pipe drain in Block-11, UC-27, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East). R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 At described in title of Contract. Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi Rs. 9.99,601/= Rs. 9.99,601/= ER CONTRACT) 03 Months 03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm 03Nos. TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03Nos. Attached UL BIDDER M/s. Kashif Hafeez, B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.
1.550(7.0%)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rd, 4 TH & 5 TH EVALUATION BID).	Rs: 9,95,602/- EVALUATION REPORT M/S: Kashif Hafeez, 1 st Bidder M/S: Balaji Enterprises, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Faheem Construction, 3 rd Bidder
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PR b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PR c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDE	ROCEDURE Domestic/Local
	DI FACE CRECIEV IE ANN OTHER METHO	OD OF BROOLIBEMENT WAS ADORTED:

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT <u>Ch</u>	airman of	DMC(I	East), Ka	rachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANNUA		1		N?
	*		Yes	I	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT:		www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA			RA
	i) SPPRA Website		Tender Ser	rial No:	34829	
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No				
	ii) News Papers	Yes				
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No				
			Domestic/			1 1
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Local	/	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA					
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	ΓS?	Yes	1	No	
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		163		INO	
24)						
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	rs?	Yes	1	No	
	(If yes, enclose a copy)					
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT				1010-2	4
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	NG?	Yes	1	No	\perp
				1	N/A	
26)	WAS DID SECUDITY OF A INED FROM ALL THE DI	DDEDES	Yes	1	No	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDEKS:	103		110	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV	ALLIATE	D			
21)	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes	1	No	
		6)	163	2	140	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS		_ v		N.	
	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
				N,	/A	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT					
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓					
				Ye		
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	ERS BEFO	RE THE	AWAR	D OF	
	CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes	1	No	
	(sop) of the old character report)					

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
		No	1			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TEN	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUN	MENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	✓			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
		No	✓			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes				
		No	✓			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THE BLACK LISTED?	AT THE S	SELECTE Yes	D FIRM	M IS NO	T
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FIRE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISION OF	PROCURI	EMENT?			
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes		No	1
27)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	IZATION	ADVAN	CE DA	VMENT	'IN
37)	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	Yes	CEFA	No	N/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes				
	(ii yes, give Bitel Bescription)	No	✓			
	My Roor (B&R)					
	thorized Officer Executive English Zone Gulshare (B&R)					
	Gulsham C. (East)					

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/_689_/2018

Karachi dated: 26/63/2018

M/s. Kashif Hafeez, B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING 12" DIA & 18" DIA RCC PIPE DRAIN IN BLOCK-11, UC-27, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,95,602/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,95,602/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred & Two only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 517 /2013

Karachi dated: 30 / 01 /2013

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing lying 12" dia & 18" dia RCC pipe drain in Block-11, UC-27, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN / B&R/Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

NO OHICE, CITY COURT

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,490/-

Project	t: PROVIDING LYIN	NG 12" DIA & 18" DIA R	CC PIPE DRAIN IN	BLOCK-11,UC-27,G	SULSHAN-E-IQBAL	(XXXX
Cost	ZONE, D.M.C. (E. Rs: 9,95,602/	451)				
	etion Time	03 Months	Penalty:	Rs: 2,000/- per	day	اع ان
	This Agreement	is made on this2	26 day of _	03	<u>2018</u> at Karachi	2000
betwee	en the District Mur nean and include	nicipal Corporation (Eas	t) hereinafter called One Part and M/s	I the "DMC (East)" Kashif Hafeez h	, (which expression)	
B-232,	Sector 50/A, Ghor	use Pak Road, Korangi,	Karachi through the	eir Proprietor Mr. Ka	ashif hereinafter call	PANGSTA
	ees) on the Other P	pression shall mean and art.	I include his succes	sors, neirs, executor	s, administrator and	
		C (East) has accepted th				(- \ \
Zone,	rk namely <u>Providir</u> D.M.C. (East) at a	ng lying 12" dia & 18" cost of Rs. 9,95,602/- (R	dia RCC pipe drai: upees " Nine Lac N	n in Block-11, UC-2 netv Five Thousan	d Six Hundred Two	
only")	within a period of 0	3 months and Penalty R	s: 2,000/- per day a	ccording to the spec	ification and general	الت حال
meanir		t signed by the Contra	ctor after naving m	ade nimself fully a	cquainted with their	1000013
Rs. <u>50,</u>		the Contractor has alre				PAKISTA
bidders		cuments after incorporate form and be read and co			ng to Instructions to	
		Contract Agreement;				
		Letter of Acceptance; completed Form of Bid;				
	(d) The	Standard and Special Te	rms & Conditions of	Contract- Part I;		المن الله
	(e) The	priced Bill of Quantities				3008
	ned, the Contracto	of the payments to be or hereby covenants with conformity and in all resp	the DMC (East) to	execute and comp		TAXISTA 2000
comple	etion of the works a	hereby covenants to s per provisions of the cons of the contract at the	ontract, the contract	Price or such other s	sum as may become	
	The Contractor h	as given a lien to the DN	MC (East) over the S	Security for due fulfill	lment of the contract	الله عان
penalty	y through forfeiture right of DMC (East)	elf, his heirs, successors of the said Security in cas to recover the damages	se of breach of any	condition of the contr	act without prejudice	2001
	NOW THEREFO	RE THIS AGREEMENT	WITNESSETH that	the DMC (East) and	the Contractor shall	200
	cations thereof.	lly carry out and fulfill			5.4	
of	IN WITNESS W 03 2018.	HEREOF the said partie	es have set their re	spective hands on	this 26 day	
01		District Munic	cipal Corporation (I	East)		Alle
				/		
				()	A X X X	TAKSTA
	6			M/s. Kadaii	Seal //	- 120-0
	,	. /		O	NO BATT	N. R
WITN	ESS: Fale was	let.	J.W.		+	
1	m/s Fehen.	const c	HAIRMAN	<u></u>	Contractors.	
	1.00	1	D.M.C. (East)		///	TANDS
2	73/1				N	30.7
					11	SPECIAL



Tender Reference No. 05.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING 12" DIA & 18" DIA RCC PIPE DRAIN IN BLOCK-11, UC-27, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,601/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Rachef Hersee 3

P.O. No. 00564873

Dated: 9/15/19

Signature and Manp of Issuing Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

PROVIDING LYING 12" DIA & 18" DIA RCC PIPE DRAIN IN BLOCK-1.1, UC-27, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement concrete Plain (1:2:4).	802 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	26,687/-
02	Excavation for pipe line in trench and pits soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5-ft (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).	20618 Cft	3600	%0 Cft	74,225/-
03-	Providing RCC pipe drain 12" dia and fixing in trench including cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring including testing with water to specified pressure. 12" dia pipe 18" dia pipe	800 Rft 300 Rft	367.00 539.00	P/Rft P/Rft	2,93,600/- 1,61,700/-
04	Cement Concrete Bricks of Stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8).	321 Cft	9416.28	% Cft	30,226/-
05	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar Wood (2 nd Class) (ii). Vertical-	3075 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	96,168/-
06	Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.	1153 Cft	14429.25	% Cft	1,66,369/-
07	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia lor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	27 Nos.	1906.60	Each	51,478/-
08	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading unloading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	27 Nos.	563.09	Each	15,203/-
09	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	35 Nos.	913.63	Each	31,977/-
10	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c ramming watering to full compaction etc. complete.	18829 Cft	2760	%0 Cft	51,968/-

Continued on Page No.02

Summary of Bill of Quantities

		R. Alvertine and St. Alvertine	
1 / We hereby quote	ed as follows:		
	Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,99,601/- Plu 2.40 % Above / Below of the	is S/R	Rs: 995602/_
		GRAND TOTAL	9956026
The total amount is	Rs: 995607 (Rupees Nand	nz lac Ni	1/4 feire Thousand &
for the complete job	for all schedule of rates.	and Elico	200
	Mal	y Sh_	. It apprieto
		4.	(K) Hefeld
Checked by:	Address:		Contractors Signature 1+ No 23 2 8 cm los
			Manay?
	Ω		0
C .			1
()	Pon	E	. \
A.E.É	A.E.E / Sub-Engineer		,
			M
	Atta		\(\frac{\frac{1}{3}}{3}\)
	V		CUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (Eag.)	ist).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zor	ne/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.05)
	ing 12" dia & 18" dia RCC Pipe drain in Block-11, UC-27, abal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	- One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, S	PPRA Serial No. 34829.
Print & Electronic Media (S	PPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): _	Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	03-11-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	11	2	3	: 4	5	6
01	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,95,602/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,95,602/- PC cost: 9,99,601/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Balaji Enterprises.	9,97,401/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,97,401/- PC cost: 9,99,601/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Faheem Construction.	9,99,401/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,99,401/- PC cost: 9,99,601/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shawes	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Judi Strey	xecutive Engineer (Desigr D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		xeculus Trainer (3&F • Carlesone D.W.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NA	AME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PR	OVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TIT	TLE OF CONTRACT	Providing lying P.E water line 8" dia in Sachal Goth different location UC-30, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TE	ENDER NUMBER XEN/B&	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017
5)	BR	RIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FO	RUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TE	ENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,42,764/=
8)		NGINEER'S ESTIMATE or civil works only)	Rs. 9,42,764/=
9)	ES	TIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TE	ENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)		JMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD ttach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NU	JMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NU	JMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos
14)		D EVALUATION REPORT nclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUI	L BIDDER M/s. Balaji Enterprises, Suit # 601 & 602, Al- Rehmat Trade Centre Opposite City Court, Danc Bazar, Karachi.
16)	CO	NTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,40,878/-
17)		ANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Balaji Enterprises, 1 st Bidder M/S: Hameed Builders, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Faheem Construction, 3 rd Bidder
18)	ME	ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick	k one)
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE Domestic/Local
	b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _	
	d)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDIN	NG PROCEDURE
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NE	

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACTChairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34829 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes VA
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes ✓ No

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
		No	✓			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TEN	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUM	1ENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	/			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
		No	✓			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes				
51	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	/			
		1.0				
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH.	AT THE	SELECTE	D FIRM	M IS NO	т
55)	BLACK LISTED?		Yes	V	No	
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT?			
	(If yes, enclose a copy)	1, 11 7101	Yes		No	V
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	I ADVAN Yes	CE PA	YMENT	IN N/A
				1		
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes				
	(ii yes, give sher seemphony	No	V			
	thorized Officer Executive Extincer (B&R) Executive Extination (B&R)	8		r		
FO	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 7 11 /2018

Karachi dated: 13 / 04 /2018

M/s. Balaji Enterprises, Suit # 601 & 602, Al-Rehmat Trade Centre Opposite City Court, Dandia Bazar, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 8" DIA IN SACHAL GOTH DIFFERENT LOCATION UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,40,878/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,40,878/- (Rupees Nine Lac Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Eight only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 554 /2018

Karachi dated: 31 / 01 /2018

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing lying P.E water line 8" dia in Sachal Goth different location UC-30, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone / DMC / East / 381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 opened on 03-11-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34829 is extended from 01-02-2018 to 31-04-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

PAKISTAN Stamp Value: Rs: 3,300/-DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI Project PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 8" DIA IN SACHAL GOTH DIFFERENT LOCATION UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Cost Rs: 9,40,878/-. Completion Time _ 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day This Agreement is made on this _ day of between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Balaji Enterprises having their office at Suit # 601 & 602, Al-Rehmat Trade Centre Opposite City Court, Dandia Bazar, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Girdari Lal Manglani hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Providing Lying P.E water line 8" dia in Sachal Goth different location UC-30, Gulshane-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,40,878/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Eight only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount/of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. PAKISTAN The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as he mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the y remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. THE WAR THEFT The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution PAKISTAN completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and SPECIAL ADHESIVE specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this C 4 2018. FRICE SUPERINIEMS District Municipal Corporation (East) amp Office, City Com Karachi

WITNESS: Laher-1- Faker Const.

CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East)

Contractors.



Tender Reference No. 07.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 8" DIA IN SACHAL GOTH DIFFERENT LOCATION UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

· PC Cost:

Rs: 9,42,764/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Balaji Enlis Prses P.O. No. 01054486

Dated:

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 8" DIA IN SACHAL GOTH DIFFERENT LOCATION UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1050 Cft.	605	% Cft	6,353/-
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits & all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment and shape & leveling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade cutting, jointing holes & disposable of surplus earth within one				
	chain as directed by Engineer Incharge.	8400 Cft	4650	%0 Cft	39,060/-
3	Excavation for pipe line in trench & pits in hard rock by hammering and chiseling i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence Guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft. (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).	2100 Cft	24150	%0 Cft	50,715/-
)4'	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of waje of	Lice oil	21100	700 010	,
	driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Higher charge of pumping set of up to 10-HP (but not less than	10 Days	1500	R/Dov	15 000/
05	5-HP) pumping out water from 10' deep trench. P/F "M:S" split collar Tee for "PRCC" pipe of different sizes	10 Days	1500	P/Day	15,000/-
03	having widh as mentioned against each item to suit. The size of connection fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate excluding cost of the neck it include the cost of 3/4" M:S Flangs with a total weight as mentioned against each item i/c cost of nuts, bolts, rubber packing, labour and all sealing material and all the tools and plants size dia 48'x48" width 3'-6' 3/2 wide weight=447.47	01 No.	75746	Each	75,746/-
06	P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick "M:S" "Neck" to existing M.S pipe or to a		7		i
	split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each item it includes the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee weight=10.90. 8" dia	01 No.	2804	Each	2,804/-
07	P/F "M:S" flange made of M:S plate having a thickness end total weight as mentioned against each item. It includes the cost of making holes facing welding nuts, bolts, rubber packing, white lead fitter cartage etc complete. 08" dia	02 Nos.	1973	Each	3,946/-
80	Providing Laying & Fixing of polyethylene pipe in trench i/c fitting jointing and testing etc. complete in all respect the high density polyethylene PE pipes (HDPE-100) for w/s confirming ISO 4427/DIN8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051. 08" dia	700 Rft	833	P/Rft	5,83,100/-
09	High density polyethylene fitting (PE-100) per each equivalent. Elbow 90 degree 200mm Tee Equal – 200x200x200mm Stop end piece 100mm	02 Nos. 01 No. 03 Nos.	6788 8146 6601	Each Each Each	13,576/- 8,146/- 19,803/-
10	C.I. Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test pressure 21.0Kg/sq.com or 300lb/Sq. inch) (imported). 08" dia.	03 Nos.	17940	·Each	53,820/-
11	Fixing of Sluice Valve with 2 cast iron tail pieces one end flanged & other with socket i/c the cost of nut, bolts & rubber packing, labour etc complete. 08" dia.	03 Nos.	2790	Each	8,370/-
12	Construction of C:C block masonry chamber 4'-4x0'-4x0' 0" inside with 24"x24" C:I cover & frame W=20kg, fix: R:C:C slab, 1:2:4, 06" thick with steel ½" dia bars @ 6" C/C bend up both way, 12" inch thick cc:1:3:6 block masonry, 06" c:c: 1:4:8 in foundation 02" inch thick, C:C 1:2:4 flooring ½" thick c:c plaster including P/F "M:S" footrest 5/8" dia basis every 2"-0" including				
	curing, excavation, de-watering & re-filling etc complete.	01 No.	28357	Each	28,357/-

s. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
13.	Add or D/D for extra depth p/inch beyond 4"-0 i/c cost footrest etc.	12 Inches	184.67	P/Inch	2,216/-
14	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer including watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	8263 Cft	2760	%0 Cft	-22,806/-
15	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	840 Cft	1065	% Cft	8,946/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,42,764/- Plus

Above / Below of the S/R

GRAND TOTAL

The total amount is Rs: 9408 787

(Rupees Nanelacs

for the complete job for all schedule of rates

Checked by:

Address:

A.E.E / Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

signed by the l

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:	D.M.C. (East).
00,-	

- 2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.07).
- Tender Description/Name of Work: Providing Lying P.E water line 8" dia in Sachal Goth different location UC-30, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope Procedure
- 5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial No. 34829.
- Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
- 6. Total Bid documents Sold: ______ 03 Nos.
- 7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
- 8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) ______Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
- No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):
 Not applicable
- 10. Bid (s) Rejected: 01
- 11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 03-11-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Balaji Enterprises.	9,40,878/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,40,878/- PC cost: 9,42,764/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Hameed Builders.	9,41,727/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,41,727/- PC cost: 9,42,764/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Faheem Construction.	9,42,764/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,42,764/- PC cost: 9,42,764/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalver	Executive Engineer (S&R DMC (East) Kerochi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Jed for &	xecutive Engineer (Design D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		Tecutive Contract (B&R) SUL Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi			
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government			
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Motorable of Double Track Road through Aggregate Course from New Rizvia to Safoora Chowk UC-30, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).			
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/B&	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2			
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.			
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi			
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,98,091/=			
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,98,091/=			
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months			
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	03-11-2017 at 02:30 pm			
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.			
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.			
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.			
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached			
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL	L BIDDER M/s. Kashif Hafeez, B-232 Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.			
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,94,398/-			
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV. (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 TH & 5 TH EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Kashif Hafeez, 1 st Bidder M/S: Glamour Construction, 2 nd Bidder M/s. F.N. Associates, 3 rd Bidder			
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tiel	cone)			
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE Domestic/Local			
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	228 N (Marie Marie Angle)			
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _				
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDIN	NG PROCEDURE			
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NE				

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR A WARD OF CONTRAC	CI <u>Cn</u>	airman oi	DMC(I	east), Ka	rachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	ANNUA	L PROCU	REME	NT PLA	N?
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes No	www.ppra Tender Ser			RA
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes No				
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	✓	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes, enclose a copy)	S?	Yes	V	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes, enclose a copy)	S?	Yes	V	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN		BTAINEI Yes	1	USING A	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DERS?	Yes	/	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVABID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	ALUATE	D Yes	V	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes	N,	No No	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	OTED P	RICES W	ERE RI	EAD OU No	T AT
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDER CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	RS BEFO	Yes	AWAR	D OF	

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
		No	/			
	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)		NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUN	MENTS
		No	✓			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes				
33)	(If yes, give reasons)	No	/			
		NO	V			
					-	
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)					
	(11 yes, give detailed reasons)	No	1			
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF					
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUR	EMENT?			
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	ROCUR	EMENT? ROAD:		DETAIL	
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL.	PROCUR I, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR I, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No	LS TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR I, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL.	PROCUR I, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR I, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR I, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR I, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR I, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 753/2018

Karachi dated: 31/04/2018

M/s. Kashif Hafeez, B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: MOTORABLE OF DOUBLE TRACK ROAD THROUGH AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

FROM NEW RIZVIA TO SAFOORA CHOWK UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE,

D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 03-11-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,94,398/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,94,398/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

N024-Stamp Value: Rs: 3,480/-PAKISTAN TRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI **AGREEMENT** Project MOTORABLE OF DOUBLE TRACK ROAD THROUGH AGGREGATE BASE COURSE FROM NEW RIZVIA TO SAFOORA CHOWK UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Cost Completion Time 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day This Agreement is made on this day of 2018 at K between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expr. shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Kashif Hafeez having their office at 3 B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Kashif hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Motorable of Double Track Road through Aggregate Base Course from New Rizvia to Safoora Chowk UC-30, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,94,398/- (Rupees "Nine Lac Nir ety Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight only") within a period of 03 months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of RISTAN Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance: (c) The completed Form of Bid: (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I: (e) The priced Bill of Quantities In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), 2(1)(1) penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. PAKISTAN NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this_ 04 2018. District Municipal Corporation (East) M/s. Kashif Ha Seal Proprie Contractors. D.M.C. (East)



Tender Reference No. 01.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

MOTORABLE OF DOUBLE TRACK ROAD THROUGH AGGREGATE BASE COURSE FROM NEW RIZVIA TO SAFOORA CHOWK UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,98,091/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

P.O. No.

Dated: 31/15/17

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

MOTORABLE OF DOUBLE TRACK ROAD THROUGH AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

FROM NEW RIZVIA TO SAFOORA CHOWK UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE.

D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01.	Scarifying the existing Road Surface.	16200 Sft	116.16	% Sft	18,818/-
02	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	19090 Cft	605	% Cft	1,09,445/-
03	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	3104 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	4,460/-
04	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	27944 Cft	1065	% Cft	2,97,604/-
05	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	9910 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	5,49,236/-
06	Jungle Clearance and Removing within 100-ft. (b). thick.	122500 Sft	151.25	%0 Sft	18,528/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,98,091/- Plus % Above / Below of the S/R

GRAND TOTAL

The total amount is RS. 94398

(Rupees Ninz laz Mili

for the complete job for all schedule of rates. Lander & New 1

Checked by:

Address:

Sianature

HAG-22

A.E.E / Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (Ea	st).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zon	e/DMC/East./381/2017 Dated: 11-10-2017 (Work No.01).
	Double Track Road through Aggregate Base Course from o Safoora Chowk UC-30, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	- One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, S	
Print & Electronic Media (S	PPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):	
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	01
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:0	3-11-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
.0	1	2	3	4	- 5	6
01	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,94,398/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,94,398/- PC cost: 9,98,091/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,95,097/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,95,097/- PC cost: 9,98,091/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. F.N. Associates.	9,96,294/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,96,294/- PC cost: 9,98,091/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalines	Executive 2
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	That for my	Executive Engineer (Desig D.M.C. (East)
. 03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	1	xec=/s(B&I

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS</u>

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
 Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
 Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).